



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.17

1. Perused the application submitted by the plaintiff for service of summons to the defendants by way of newspaper publication.
2. Perused the record. Record shows that the plaintiff has attempted to serve the summons to the defendants by usual mode through bailiff.
3. Perused the application of the plaintiff, satisfactory reasons are borne on record to believe that the defendants are absent from their place of usual residence. The place of residence of defendants is Ganesh Nagar, Latur, Tq. and Dist. Latur. Since the summons could not be served in the ordinary mode, issue proclamation to the defendants in daily local news paper circulating in the area of Latur District which is the ordinary place of residence of defendants as mentioned in the plaint.
4. The charges of the publication of summons shall be incurred by the plaintiffs.
5. Summons shall be returnable on 12/01/2023.
6. The plaintiff shall file affidavit of compliance along with copy of publication.

Place:Nilanga.
Date :01/12/2022.

(Anand S. Munde)
Jt. Civil Judge, Sr. Division, Nilanga.