

MHLA110011492022



**Order below Exh.30 in RCS No.502/2018**

**Sushma Vs. Lalita**

In view of order passed below **Exh.41**, I pass following order:-

**ORDER**

No say order dated 22/01/2024 passed against proposed defendants namely Keshav Swarup Patil, Santosh Kishan Mugale, Raman Dnyanoba Chame, Yogiraj Pandhari Sandur, Sachin Hanmantrao Aherkar and Sou.Vandana Harishchandra Pawar is set aside and the say filed by them be taken on record.

Date :15/03/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.