

**Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.502/2018**

Plaintiff and her advocate remained absent when called at 3.00 pm. Plaintiff failed to comply with the order dated 20/03/2025 passed at **Exh.30**. No adjournment has been sought. It appears that plaintiff is not interested in complying with the order dated 20/03/2025 passed at **Exh.30**. I find no reason to keep the matter pending for compliance of the order dated 20/03/2025 passed at **Exh.30**. Hence, plaintiff is hereby precluded from complying with the order dated 20/03/2025 passed at **Exh.30**.

Date :28/04/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.